Yonkers Parking Authority Regular Board Meeting of Wednesday, December 28, 2022

Resolution No. 2022–23: Adoption of Proposed FY2023 Yonkers Parking Authority and Buena Vista Garage Budget

Moved:	Jeremiah J. Jerome
Second:	Dennis R. Gallego
Vote:	3-0
Yea:	Steven J. Levy, Jeremiah J. Jerome, Dennis R. Gallego
Nay:	None
Abstain:	None
Absent:	Luis Eleutice, Robert Vitulli

BE IT RESOLVED that by this Resolution No. 2022–23, dated December 28, 2022, the Yonkers Parking Authority board hereby adopts the Combined, Operating, Capital, Yonkers Parking Authority and Buena Vista Garage Budgets for Fiscal Year 2023.